503358713 06/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3405335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YUGUANG FAN	06/04/2015	
SHICHAO WANG	06/04/2015	
YUEKAI GAO	06/04/2015	
DONGCHAO LI	06/04/2015	
JIAN LI	06/04/2015	
WEIXIN MENG	06/04/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD., CHAOYANG DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100015	
Name:	BEIJING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Name: Street Address:	BEIJING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. NO. 8, XIHUANZHONGLU, BDA	
Street Address:	NO. 8, XIHUANZHONGLU, BDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14744811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: TU_NGUYEN@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

PATENT REEL: 035869 FRAME: 0965

503358713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13902P108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015
Total Attachments: 2	

 $source = 13902P108_20150619_Assign\#page1.tif$ source=13902P108_20150619_Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035869 FRAME: 0966**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/v	ve, Yuguang	FAN, Shichao W	<u>ANG, Yu</u>	<u>ekai GAO, D</u>	<u>ongchao LI,</u>	Jian Ll
Weixin MENG of Be	ijing, China (hereinafter referre	d/collecti	vely referred	to as ASSIC	JNOR),
am the sole inventor/	are the inver	ntors of an Inven	tion/Inven	tions (hereir	nafter referre	ed to as
Invention(s))	in an	application	for	Letters	Patent	titled
LCD Panel and D	Display Dev	rice				_
the application having	been execut	ed on even date	herewith,	and/or being	g identifiable	e in the
United States Patent	and Trade	mark Office by	Applicat	ion No		
filed	; a	nd				
WHEREAS, it is the in	tention of AS	SIGNOR and <u>BO</u>	<u>E TECHN</u>	<u>IOLOGY GE</u>	<u>ROUP CO., I</u>	<u>.TD.</u> ,

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having an address at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China and BEIJING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having an address at No.8, Xihuanzhonglu, BDA, Beijing 100176, P. R. China (hereinafter referred/collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), including all of ASSIGNOR's U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR represents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR , its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this Assignment, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

2148281 v1

June 4. 2015	Yuguang FAN
Date	Yuguang FAN Yuguang FAN
June 4.2015	Shichao WANG
Date	Shichao WANG
T	V 0 C40
June 4 2015	Yuekai GAO
Date	Yuekai GAO
June 4 2015	Dong Chao L.I
Date	Dongchao LI
June 4 2015	Jian Ll
Date	Jian LI
June 4 2015	Weixin MENG

Weixin MENG

RECORDED: 06/19/2015

Date